Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KCQ Supplies, LLC		1102/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodman & Guidry Search, LLC	
Street Address:	1452 NW 121st St.	
City:	Clive	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50325	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537787	GUIDRY'S RUE GUIDRY'S
Registration Number:	3245695	GUIDRY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)246-4550 Phone: 515-246-4531

Email: trademark@dickinsonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Janet E. Phipps Burkhead Address Line 1: 699 Walnut St., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-1835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet E. Phipps Burkhead
Signature:	/Janet E. Phipps Burkhead/
Date:	12/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Agreement_executed_12-01-2011 (00100602)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, KCQ Supplies, LLC ("Assignor") having a business address of 1452 NW 121st St., Clive, IA 50325, is the owner of U.S. Registered Trademark No. 3,245,695 for GUIDRY'S and U.S. Registered Trademark No. 3,537,787 for GUIDRY'S RUE GUIDRY'S & Logo (hereinafter "the Marks").

WHEREAS, Goodman & Guidry Search, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, having a business address of 1452 NW 121st St., Clive, IA 50325, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor does hereby assign all right, title and interest of the Marks to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks.

By acknowledgement of the signatures below, the effective date of this Agreement is February 16, 2010.

FOR ASSIGNOR, KCQ SUPPLIES, LLC	FOR ASSIGNEE, GOODMAN & GUIDRY SEARCH, LLC
Char Ander	Charl- Ander
Charlie Anderson, Member	Charlie Anderson, Organizer
12/1/2011	12/1/2011
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004670 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 12/02/2011